\	
5	
١	To tl
7	there
~	1. N

Form PTO-1595

05-03-2005	5

ERCE
ce
SHEET

	CSHEET	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Attorney's Docket No. OKL05001	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauding thereof.	ecord the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)	
Name of conveying party(ies): Mark W. Coster	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
2) John R. Anderson	Name: MCI, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: MCI, Inc. Address: 22001 Loudoun County Parkway Ashburn, VA 20147	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
Execution Date: 1) April 12, 2005 2) April 14, 2005		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1) 4/12/05 and 2) 4/14/05		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Name: Michael A. Wrenn	☐ Enclosed	
Internal Address: 9854/003	Authorization to be charged to deposit account, if	
Address: MCI, Inc. 1133 19 th Street NW	necessary.	
Washington, D.C. 20036	8. Deposit account number:	
CUSTOMER NUMBER: 25537	13-2491	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcepy of the original document	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
Garth D. Richmond Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 43,044 Signature	April 15, 2005 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:	

05/02/2005 DBYRNE

400000173_132491

11106603

01 FC:8021

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

220 20th Street S. Customer Window, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Crystal Plaza Two, Lobby, Room 1B03 Arlington, Virginia 22202

Docket No.: OKL05001

ASSIGNMENT

do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: MCI, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having offices at 22001 Loudoun County Parkway, Ashburn, VA 20147 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are described in the application for United States Letters Patents.	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned,
representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to	do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: MCI, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having offices at 22001
	Loudoun County Parkway, Ashburn, VA 20147 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal
any and all improvements which are described in the application for United States Latters Potents	representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to
any and an improvements which are described in the application for Cified States Letters Faterits,	any and all improvements which are described in the application for United States Letters Patents,

Which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith. Which was filed on and assigned Application No.
I hereby authorize and request the Assignee, its successors, assigns and/or legal representatives, to insert here in the parentheses (Application Number, filed) the filing date and application number of said application when known.
and is entitled:
HANDLING EMERGENCY SERVICE CALLS ORIGINATING FROM INTERNET TELEPHONY
and in to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other application for Letters Patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and foreign countries on said improvements, and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and
Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent application on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and
Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.
Signature: MARK W. COSTER Date: 4/12/2005
Signature: Date: JOHN R. ANDERSON

Apr 12 2005 16:39 P.02

MORLWEAK Fax: 7038860125

Docket No.: OKL05001

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: MCI, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having offices at 22001 Loudoun County Parkway. Ashburn, VA 20147 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are described in the application for United States Letters Patents,

any and an improvements which are described in the approach of the detailed better 2 atomics,
Which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, □ Which was filed on and assigned Application No.
hereby authorize and request the Assignee, its successors, assigns and/or legal representatives, to insert here in the parentheses (Application Number, filed) the filing date and application number of said application when known.
and is entitled:
HANDLING EMERGENCY SERVICE CALLS ORIGNATING FROM INTERNET TELEPHONY
and in to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other application for Letters Patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and foreign countries on said improvements, and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and
Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for improvements in its own name; and hat, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and egal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent application on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and
Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, nortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.
Signature: Date:
Signature: Date: 4/14/05

PATENT REEL: 016505 FRAME: 0361